

**Ajay Kumar versus Chhering Dolma & Another**

**Civil Revision No.144 of 2024**

14.11.2024 Present: Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Let order dated 7.11.2024, be complied with, within ten days from today.

List on **28<sup>th</sup> November, 2024**.

**CMP No.20510 of 2024**

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant-petitioner to file English translation of the Annexures, in issue, as and when directed to do so.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

November 14, 2024 (ps)