

Ajay Kumar Vs. Chhering Dolma & anr.

Civil Revision No. 144 of 2024

28.11.2024 Present: Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Notice be issued to the respondents, on steps being taken within a week, returnable, for 9.1.2025.

CMP No. 22303 of 2024

The application is considered and allowed. The requisite documents are permitted to be taken on record. The application is, thus, disposed of.

CMP No. 21056 of 2024

The present application is not pressed. Consequently, the same is dismissed, as not pressed.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

November 28, 2024
(kalpana)