

Ajay Kumar Vs. Chhering Dolma & Anr.

Civil Revision No.144 of 2024

09.01.2025

Present: Ms. Shivani Tekta, Advocate vice Ms. Anjali
Soni Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohan Thakur, Advocate for respondents
No.1 and 2.

Service is complete.

List after winter vacation for consideration.

Meanwhile, Power of Attorney, on behalf of the
respondents, be also filed.

January 09, 2025
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(Virender Singh)
Judge