

**Ajay Kumar Vs. Chhering Dolma & Anr.**

**Civil Revision No.144 of 2024**

08.05.2025 Present: Ms. Sana Rana, Proxy Counsel, for the petitioner.

Ms. Ranjana Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

08<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)