

Ajay Kumar Vs. Chhering Dolma & Anr.

Civil Revision No.144 of 2024

17.06.2025 Present: Ms. Shivani Tegta, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that arguing counsel is unavailable today on account of personal difficulty and prays for adjournment. Prayer not opposed.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

17th June, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)