

**Ajay Kumar vs. Chhering Dolma and another
Civil Revision No. 144 of 2024**

21.07.2025 Present:

Ms. Shivani Tegta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rohan Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Maan Singh,
Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

July 21, 2025
Tarun