

**Ajay Kumar vs. Chhering Dolma and another**

**Civil Revision No. 144 of 2024**

**26.08.2025 Present:** Ms. Anjali Soni Verma and Ms. Shivani Tegta, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No. 13368 of 2025**

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the non-applicants seeks time to place on record the copy of judgment dated 12.1.2024 in case No. 15/2023 passed by the Collector Sub Division Manali, District Kullu, H.P., whereby mutation No. 363 dated 28.7.2021 passed by the Assistant Collector 1<sup>st</sup> Grade Manali has been set aside. Needful be done within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

August 26, 2025  
Tarun