

CR No. 144 of 2024

30.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sarthak Upadhyay vice Mr.
Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate for
petitioner.
Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate for
respondent.

Copy of judgment dated 12.01.2025

in terms of order dated 26.08.2025 has not been
filed as yet. Today Sh. Maan Singh, Advocate
submits that he has filed reply to CMP No. 13368
of 2025 on 28.10.2025. He has shown receipt in
this regard. Let registry to trace the same and
place on record and the matter be listed before the
Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)

30.10.2025
(Shalini)