

**Ajay Kumar vs. Cheering Dolma and another**

**Civil Revision No.144 of 2024**

**24.11.2025 Present:** Ms. Shivani Tehgta, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No.13368 of 2025**

Rejoinder, if any, be positively filed within two weeks.

In pursuance to the previous order, copy of judgment, details whereof have been given in order dated 26.08.2025, has been filed along-with reply to the present application.

List after two weeks.

**November 24, 2025** (KS)

**( Bipin C. Negi )  
Judge**