

**Ajay Kumar vs. Chhering Dolma and another**

**Civil Revision No. 144 of 2024**

**30.12.2025 Present:** Mr. Suraj Kumar, Advocate, vice Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No. 13368 of 2025**

Rejoinder, if any, be positively filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List the matter after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

30<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
Tarun