

**Ajay Kumar vs. Chhering Dolma & Anr.**

**Civil Revision No.144 of 2024**

10.04.2026 Present: Ms. Anjali Soni Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. Maan Singh, Advocate, for the respondents.

**CMP No.13368 of 2025**

In view of no objection made by learned counsel appearing for the non-applicants, the application under consideration is allowed and copy of Jamabandi, is ordered to be taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

**CMP No.13369 of 2025**

Application, for the reasons, stated therein, is allowed and disposed of. Applicant is exempted from filing the English translation of the documents, at this stage. However, applicant will do the needful, as and when, Court directs to do so.

**Civil Revision No.144 of 2024**

Before proceeding further, let record of the Executing Court, be requisitioned.

List on **22.05.2026**.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**April 10, 2026**